1 2016 RES-147 2 3 ACCEPTING MEDICAL RESERVE CORPS FUNDING SUPPORT 4 5 The purpose of this resolution is to adjust revenue and expenditures for FY 2016. 6 7 8 Dane County Emergency Management is eligible to receive funding through the Wisconsin Division of Public Health in support of capacity building and program enhancement of County's 9 Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) program. 10 11 12 The county was awarded a total of \$5,000. 13 The Medical Reserve Corps is a cadre of trained and credentialed volunteers who can provide 14 community assistance in response to disaster. 15 16 The funds will be utilized to support MRC volunteer recruiting and training efforts. 17 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that \$5,000.00 be set up in a newly created 19 20 Emergency Management, Emergency Planning Division revenue account named Medical Reserve Corps 2016, and be credited to the general fund. Account number to be issued by the 21 Controller's Division upon passage of this resolution. 22 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$5,000.00 be transferred from the General Fund to a newly 24 created Emergency Management, Emergency Planning Division expenditure account named 25 Medical Reserve Corps 2016. Account number to be issued by the Controller's Division upon 26 passage of this resolution. 27 28 29 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all unexpended funds and unrecognized revenues from these accounts be carried forward from the 2016 to the 2017 budget period. 30